

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

	The Group			
	Attributable to shareholders of the Company			
	Share capital (Note 20) \$'000	Other reserves (Note 21) \$'000	Accumulated profits \$'000	Total equity \$'000
Balance at 1 January 2018	98,873	40,522	309,831	449,226
<i>Total comprehensive income (expense) for the year</i>				
Profit for the year	–	–	80,102	80,102
Other comprehensive expense for the year	–	(1,803)	–	(1,803)
Total	–	(1,803)	80,102	78,299
<i>Transactions recognised directly in equity</i>				
Exercise of share options	1,289	(62)	–	1,227
Payment of dividends (Note 34)	–	–	(30,375)	(30,375)
Other reserves	–	(29)	52	23
Total	1,289	(91)	(30,323)	(29,125)
Balance at 31 December 2018	100,162	38,628	359,610	498,400
Adoption of SFRS(I) 16 (Note 2)	–	–	(10,775)	(10,775)
Balance at 1 January 2019	100,162	38,628	348,835	487,625
<i>Total comprehensive income for the year</i>				
Profit for the year	–	–	81,288	81,288
Other comprehensive income for the year	–	1,948	–	1,948
Total	–	1,948	81,288	83,236
<i>Transactions recognised directly in equity</i>				
Exercise of share options	337	(28)	–	309
Payment of dividends (Note 34)	–	–	(44,437)	(44,437)
Other reserves	–	(5)	13	8
Total	337	(33)	(44,424)	(44,120)
Balance at 31 December 2019	100,499	40,543	385,699	526,741

See accompanying notes to the Financial Statements.

The Company

	Share capital (Note 20) \$'000	Other reserves (Note 21) \$'000	Accumulated profits \$'000	Total equity \$'000
Balance at 1 January 2018	98,873	40,522	457,911	597,306
<i>Total comprehensive income (expense) for the year</i>				
Profit for the year	–	–	117,622	117,622
Other comprehensive expense for the year	–	(981)	–	(981)
Total	–	(981)	117,622	116,641
<i>Transactions recognised directly in equity</i>				
Exercise of share options	1,289	(62)	–	1,227
Payment of dividends (Note 34)	–	–	(30,375)	(30,375)
Other reserves	–	(29)	52	23
Total	1,289	(91)	(30,323)	(29,125)
Balance at 31 December 2018	100,162	39,450	545,210	684,822
Adoption of SFRS(I) 16 (Note 2)	–	–	(10,775)	(10,775)
Balance at 1 January 2019	100,162	39,450	534,435	674,047
<i>Total comprehensive income for the year</i>				
Profit for the year	–	–	119,738	119,738
Other comprehensive income for the year	–	868	–	868
Total	–	868	119,738	120,606
<i>Transactions recognised directly in equity</i>				
Exercise of share options	337	(28)	–	309
Payment of dividends (Note 34)	–	–	(44,437)	(44,437)
Other reserves	–	(5)	13	8
Total	337	(33)	(44,424)	(44,120)
Balance at 31 December 2019	100,499	40,285	609,749	750,533

See accompanying notes to the Financial Statements.